
Wellington Fire Protection District 

P.O. BOX 10, Wellington, CO 80549  |  (970) 568-3232  |  www.WFPD.org 

Station 16 
8130 3rd Street 
Wellington, CO 80549 

Station 17 
108 E County Road 66 
Fort Collins, CO 80524 

REGULAR BOARD MEETING AGENDA 

The Regular Board Meeting of the Wellington Fire Protection District on October 18th, 2023.  The 
meeting will be held at Station 16 located at 8130 3rd St, Wellington, CO 80549 at 5pm. Please 
contact our administrative office for any attendance accommodations. Zoom Meeting 
information is listed below. 

Pledge of Allegiance 

Roll Call  

Additions/Deletions to the Agenda 

Conflicts of Interest 

Correspondence 

Chief’s Report 

Public Comment 
Any property owner, business owner, or resident of the District that would like to comment on 
items not listed on the agenda may be restricted to a 3-minute limit per person. 

Employee Recognition 

Guests or Presentations 

September monthly report – David Green 

District Business 

1. Resolution that Impact Fee debt is paid in full
2. Colotrust representative answers questions
3. Pension presentation
4. Debt Presentation
5. Budget
6. Resolution For Line of Credit
7. Discuss ground rules for Union contract negotiations
8. Appoint new Director
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9. Interim Chief Contract Negotiations (Executive Session) 

 
Other 
 
 
Adjournment 

 

Zoom Meeting Information 

Wellington Fire Protection District is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting. 

Topic: Wellington Fire Protection District's Zoom Meeting 

Time: Oct 6, 2023 05:00 PM Mountain Time (US and Canada) 

Join Zoom Meeting 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/7848079463 

Meeting ID: 784 807 9463 

--- 

One tap mobile 

+17209289299,,7848079463# US (Denver) 

+13017158592,,7848079463# US (Washington DC)--- 

Dial by your location 

• +1 720 928 9299 US (Denver) 

• +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC) 

Meeting ID: 784 807 9463 

Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kukYHs6Ch 

 



Sep 30, 23

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
CASH-CAPITAL FUND

107.400 · Town Impact Fees-PW-3768 21,948.71
107.500 · County Impact Fees-PW-3818 32,284.95
107.600 · FNBO Town Impact Fees - 9432 200,000.00

Total CASH-CAPITAL FUND 254,233.66

CASH - GENERAL FUND
107.000 · Operating - Points West - 5485 34,684.90
107.200 · Money Market - Points West 3800 1,399,443.05

Total CASH - GENERAL FUND 1,434,127.95

1072 · Bill.com Money Out Clearing 352.48

Total Checking/Savings 1,688,714.09

Other Current Assets
Impact Fees Due from Gen Fund 3,002.72
OTHER CURRENT ASSETS

110.000 · Cash with County Treasurer 17,098.00
120.000 · Property Tax Receivable 3,048,275.40

Total OTHER CURRENT ASSETS 3,065,373.40

1-140.0 · Prepaid Expense 38,377.33
1270 · Net Pension Asset 1,455,898.00
1275 · Deferred Outflows - Pension 844,801.00

Total Other Current Assets 5,407,452.45

Total Current Assets 7,096,166.54

Other Assets
FIXED ASSETS

150.100 · Land 795,566.00
150.200 · Buildings and Improvements 2,841,483.00
150.300 · Fire Equipment 3,066,072.00
150.900 · Accumulated Depreciation -3,550,744.00

Total FIXED ASSETS 3,152,377.00

Total Other Assets 3,152,377.00

TOTAL ASSETS 10,248,543.54

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable

2000 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 14,225.07

Total Accounts Payable 14,225.07

Credit Cards
2201 · Vectra Bank Colorado 3,084.34

Total Credit Cards 3,084.34

Other Current Liabilities
Due to Impact Fee Fund 3,002.72
Payroll Liabilities

2100 · Payroll Liabilities 54,095.70
2120 · Colorado Unemployment 41.56
2170 · End Leave Payout 59,246.99

Total Payroll Liabilities 113,384.25

2023 · SH of Colorado - Hwy 1 139,000.00
2024 · Larimer Cty Impact Fees for Hwy 227,920.00
220.100 · Deferred Property Tax Revenue 3,048,274.76
2250 · Accrued Interest Payable 2,353.46

12:42 PM Wellington Fire Protection District
10/13/23 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of September 30, 2023
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Type Date Num Name Memo Clr Split Debit Credit Balance

CASH-CAPITAL FUND 250,888.10
107.400 · Town Impact Fees-PW-3768 18,616.77
Deposit 09/17/2023 Interest X 4020 · EAR... 6.92 18,623.69
Deposit 09/20/2023 Deposit X 4015 · IMPA... 3,325.02 21,948.71

Total 107.400 · Town Impact Fees-PW-3768 3,331.94 0.00 21,948.71

107.500 · County Impact Fees-PW-3818 32,271.33
Deposit 09/15/2023 Interest X 4020 · EAR... 13.62 32,284.95

Total 107.500 · County Impact Fees-PW-3818 13.62 0.00 32,284.95

107.600 · FNBO Town Impact Fees - 9432 200,000.00
Total 107.600 · FNBO Town Impact Fees - 9432 200,000.00

Total CASH-CAPITAL FUND 3,345.56 0.00 254,233.66

CASH - GENERAL FUND 1,607,955.07
107.000 · Operating - Points West - 5485 119,008.69
Check 09/01/2023 Lumen/Century ... Internet X 6010 · Utilities 348.14 118,660.55
Bill Pmt -Check 09/01/2023 EFT... Larimer County ... 2000 · ACC... 429.86 118,230.69
Bill Pmt -Check 09/01/2023 EFT... Green & Associa... 2000 · ACC... 5,187.50 113,043.19
Bill Pmt -Check 09/01/2023 EFT... Wellington Profe... 2000 · ACC... 830.80 112,212.39
Bill Pmt -Check 09/01/2023 EFT... Northern Colora... 2000 · ACC... 291.89 111,920.50
Bill Pmt -Check 09/01/2023 EFT... Northern Colora... 2000 · ACC... 46.86 111,873.64
Bill Pmt -Check 09/01/2023 EFT... O'Reilly Auto 2000 · ACC... 51.96 111,821.68
Bill Pmt -Check 09/01/2023 EFT... Frank Parts Co... 2000 · ACC... 61.49 111,760.19
Bill Pmt -Check 09/01/2023 EFT... Rocky Mountain ... HRA Empl... X 2000 · ACC... 218.75 111,541.44
Bill Pmt -Check 09/01/2023 EFT... Express Employ... 2000 · ACC... 1,347.13 110,194.31
Bill 09/06/2023 2537 Nicoletti-Flater A... 2000 · ACC... 235.00 110,429.31
Bill Pmt -Check 09/06/2023 EFT... Nicoletti-Flater A... 2000 · ACC... 235.00 110,194.31
Bill Pmt -Check 09/06/2023 EFT... ICC- 2000 · ACC... 146.25 110,048.06
Bill Pmt -Check 09/06/2023 EFT... Fire Marshal Ser... 2000 · ACC... 600.00 109,448.06
Check 09/06/2023 EFT... Fire And Police ... X 2140 · FPP... 12,105.97 97,342.09
General Journal 09/07/2023 2022... 8.26.23 - 9.... X 5010 · Salar... 42,035.92 55,306.17
General Journal 09/07/2023 2022... 8.26.23 - 9.... X 5010 · Salar... 8,844.26 46,461.91
Transfer 09/08/2023 Funds Tran... X 107.200 · M... 100,000.00 146,461.91
Deposit 09/08/2023 Deposit X 5260 · Unifo... 262.41 146,724.32
Bill Pmt -Check 09/11/2023 ACH Standard Insura... Pay online X 2000 · ACC... 822.45 145,901.87
Bill Pmt -Check 09/13/2023 ACH BankCard Center X 2000 · ACC... 1,906.65 143,995.22
Bill Pmt -Check 09/14/2023 ACH Poudre Valley R... County Ro... X 2000 · ACC... 330.34 143,664.88
Check 09/19/2023 EFT... Fire And Police ... X 2140 · FPP... 11,244.89 132,419.99
Check 09/20/2023 EFT... Paylocity X 7060 · Payr... 595.19 131,824.80
Check 09/20/2023 eft Anthem Blue Cr... X 5210 · Healt... 11,469.24 120,355.56
General Journal 09/21/2023 2022... 9.3.23 - 9.1... X 5010 · Salar... 39,990.20 80,365.36
General Journal 09/21/2023 2022... 9.3.23 - 9.1... X 5010 · Salar... 8,925.23 71,440.13
Bill Pmt -Check 09/26/2023 EFT... Haynie & Compa... 2000 · ACC... 12,000.00 59,440.13
Bill Pmt -Check 09/26/2023 Xcel Energy 839773058 2000 · ACC... 957.54 58,482.59
Bill Pmt -Check 09/26/2023 EFT... First Responder ... 2000 · ACC... 1,500.00 56,982.59
Bill Pmt -Check 09/26/2023 EFT... Republic Services Waste Ser... 2000 · ACC... 198.77 56,783.82
Bill Pmt -Check 09/26/2023 EFT... ICC- 2000 · ACC... 1,023.00 55,760.82
Bill Pmt -Check 09/26/2023 EFT... Colorado Depart... 2000 · ACC... 791.20 54,969.62
Check 09/28/2023 9999 David Chopp_Re... X 5230 · FPP... 483.78 54,485.84

Total 107.000 · Operating - Points West - 5485 100,497.41 165,020.26 54,485.84

107.200 · Money Market - Points West 3800 1,445,708.67
Transfer 09/08/2023 Funds Tran... X 107.000 · O... 100,000.00 1,345,708.67
General Journal 09/10/2023 2022... X 4010 · PRO... 48,601.27 1,394,309.94
General Journal 09/11/2023 2022... X 4017 · MIS... 2,680.30 1,396,990.24
Deposit 09/15/2023 Interest X 4020 · EAR... 2,452.81 1,399,443.05

Total 107.200 · Money Market - Points West 3800 53,734.38 100,000.00 1,399,443.05

108.000 · Operating - 1st National Bank 43,237.71
Total 108.000 · Operating - 1st National Bank 43,237.71

Total CASH - GENERAL FUND 154,231.79 265,020.26 1,497,166.60

1072 · Bill.com Money Out Clearing 352.48
Total 1072 · Bill.com Money Out Clearing 352.48

TOTAL 157,577.35 265,020.26 1,751,752.74

12:43 PM Wellington Fire Protection District
10/13/23 Monthly Disbursements
Accrual Basis As of September 30, 2023



Sep 23 Budget $ Over Budget Jan - Sep 23 YTD Budget $ Over Budget Annual Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Tax Levy Revenue
4010 · PROPERTY TAXES 24,684.08 51,398.70 -26,714.62 2,989,128.18 3,006,129.73 -17,001.55 3,062,694.01
4013 · Tax Rebate Payment 0.00 -1,189.00 1,189.00 0.00 -10,702.00 10,702.00 -14,269.00
4011 · DELQ TAX & INTEREST 998.53 2,389.48
4012 · SPECIFIC OWNERSHIP 21,930.98 20,625.00 1,305.98 170,064.45 160,183.00 9,881.45 214,390.00

Total Tax Levy Revenue 47,613.59 70,834.70 -23,221.11 3,161,582.11 3,155,610.73 5,971.38 3,262,815.01

Non Tax Levy Revenue
4014 · WILDLAND FIREFIGHTING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150,000.00
4015 · IMPACT FEES 4,826.38 38,473.17
4016 · SERVICE FEES 0.00 1,167.00 -1,167.00 24,094.00 10,503.00 13,591.00 14,000.00
4017 · MISCELLANEOUS 2,680.30 417.00 2,263.30 18,237.05 3,749.00 14,488.05 5,000.00

4018 · DONATIONS 0.00 2,083.00 -2,083.00 25,620.00 18,751.00 6,869.00 25,000.00
4019 · GRANTS 0.00 1,767.00 -1,767.00 0.00 15,899.00 -15,899.00 21,200.00
1.400.0 · REVENUE

4020 · EARNINGS ON DEPOSITS 2,473.35 10,469.40

Total 1.400.0 · REVENUE 2,473.35 10,469.40

Total Non Tax Levy Revenue 9,980.03 5,434.00 4,546.03 116,893.62 48,902.00 67,991.62 215,200.00

Total Income 57,593.62 76,268.70 -18,675.08 3,278,475.73 3,204,512.73 73,963.00 3,478,015.01

Gross Profit 57,593.62 76,268.70 -18,675.08 3,278,475.73 3,204,512.73 73,963.00 3,478,015.01

Expense
Personnel Costs

5010 · Salaries and Wages 94,861.94 122,293.00 -27,431.06 1,039,811.77 1,153,240.00 -113,428.23 1,577,416.00

5030 · Overtime 17,623.56 8,100.00 9,523.56 149,131.72 76,900.00 72,231.72 105,000.00

5020 · Wildland Salaries 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90,000.00

5025 · District Board Compensation 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 4,800.00 9,000.00 -4,200.00 12,000.00

5040 · Vacation Pay/Sick Pay 0.00 1,500.00 -1,500.00 31,752.53 14,300.00 17,452.53 20,000.00

5060 · Volunteer & Reserve Pay 0.00 598.00 -598.00 1,750.00 5,382.00 -3,632.00 7,176.00

5110 · Employer Taxes 3,528.71 3,700.00 -171.29 30,737.99 35,100.00 -4,362.01 47,807.00

5120 · Workers Compensation 5,801.06 5,002.00 799.06 54,707.05 45,015.00 9,692.05 60,021.00

5210 · Health, Dental & Visions Ins 9,133.85 10,700.00 -1,566.15 80,530.77 101,700.00 -21,169.23 139,400.00

5220 · Other Employee Benefits 684.04 2,900.00 -2,215.96 2,620.60 27,500.00 -24,879.40 37,499.00

5230 · FPPA Expense 12,211.56 15,700.00 -3,488.44 133,392.25 149,100.00 -15,707.75 203,487.00

5240 · 457 Expense 1,534.76 3,700.00 -2,165.24 21,377.46 35,200.00 -13,822.54 48,684.00

5260 · Uniform Expense -143.41 750.00 -893.41 3,289.77 6,750.00 -3,460.23 9,000.00

5270 · Awards & Recognition 0.00 179.00 -179.00 336.55 1,609.00 -1,272.45 2,146.00

Total Personnel Costs 145,236.07 176,122.00 -30,885.93 1,554,238.46 1,660,796.00 -106,557.54 2,359,636.00

Buildings & Land
6010 · Utilities 2,306.20 3,950.00 -1,643.80 33,838.14 35,550.00 -1,711.86 47,400.00

6020 · Station Supplies 0.00 417.00 -417.00 2,173.63 3,749.00 -1,575.37 5,000.00

6030 · Building Repairs & Maintenance 0.00 1,667.00 -1,667.00 3,000.65 14,999.00 -11,998.35 20,000.00

Total Buildings & Land 2,306.20 6,034.00 -3,727.80 39,012.42 54,298.00 -15,285.58 72,400.00

Vehicles & Equipment
6110 · Firefighting Equipment 0.00 500.00 -500.00 1,142.50 4,500.00 -3,357.50 6,000.00

6120 · Fuel Expense 429.86 2,250.00 -1,820.14 10,526.75 20,250.00 -9,723.25 27,000.00

6130 · EMS Supplies 0.00 500.00 -500.00 1,895.65 4,500.00 -2,604.35 6,000.00

6140 · Vehicles Repairs & Maintenance 130.35 5,418.00 -5,287.65 10,535.77 48,768.00 -38,232.23 65,022.00

6150 · EMS & Firefighting Equip Maint 0.00 417.00 -417.00 1,897.93 3,749.00 -1,851.07 5,000.00

6160 · Small Equipment 0.00 19.00 -19.00 0.00 168.00 -168.00 225.00

6170 · PPE 0.00 833.00 -833.00 6,828.68 7,501.00 -672.32 10,000.00

Total Vehicles & Equipment 560.21 9,937.00 -9,376.79 32,827.28 89,436.00 -56,608.72 119,247.00

Communication & IT
6210 · I.T. Expenses 1,655.57 2,971.00 -1,315.43 24,245.74 26,741.00 -2,495.26 35,654.00
6220 · Radio Maintenance 0.00 208.00 -208.00 1,261.43 1,876.00 -614.57 2,500.00
6230 · Dispatch 0.00 1,205.00 -1,205.00 7,456.79 10,848.00 -3,391.21 14,463.00
6240 · Computer Equip & Maintenance 0.00 125.00 -125.00 0.00 1,125.00 -1,125.00 1,500.00

Total Communication & IT 1,655.57 4,509.00 -2,853.43 32,963.96 40,590.00 -7,626.04 54,117.00

Travel & Training & Oper Supp
6310 · Health & Safety 1,500.00 2,333.00 -833.00 22,292.00 21,001.00 1,291.00 28,000.00

6320 · Wildland Travel Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00

6330 · Training & Seminars 0.00 925.00 -925.00 5,407.38 12,200.00 -6,792.62 15,000.00

12:42 PM Wellington Fire Protection District
10/13/23 Profit & Loss Budget Performance
Accrual Basis September 2023



Sep 23 Budget $ Over Budget Jan - Sep 23 YTD Budget $ Over Budget Annual Budget

6340 · Medical Training 0.00 557.00 -557.00 176.28 5,013.00 -4,836.72 6,682.00

6350 · Firefighter Rehab 6.20 42.00 -35.80 208.93 374.00 -165.07 500.00

Travel & Training & Oper Supp - Other 0.00 -30.00

Total Travel & Training & Oper Supp 1,506.20 3,857.00 -2,350.80 28,054.59 38,588.00 -10,533.41 65,182.00

Managerial Expenses
7010 · Office Supplies 186.00 158.00 28.00 1,286.27 1,416.00 -129.73 1,890.00

7015 · Postage & Printing 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7020 · Accounting & Finance 5,187.50 5,000.00 187.50 66,187.50 70,000.00 -3,812.50 90,000.00

7025 · Legal Expenses 0.00 833.00 -833.00 2,683.80 7,501.00 -4,817.20 10,000.00

7030 · Professional Fees 600.00 625.00 -25.00 7,905.98 5,625.00 2,280.98 7,500.00

7040 · Leases 0.00 167.00 -167.00 0.00 1,499.00 -1,499.00 2,000.00

7050 · Fees/Dues/Subscriptions 378.05 153.00 225.05 7,997.49 8,496.00 -498.51 8,960.00

7060 · Payroll Processing Fees 595.19 650.00 -54.81 6,580.41 5,850.00 730.41 7,800.00
7070 · County Treasurer Fees 513.68 1,900.00 -1,386.32 59,829.74 60,376.00 -546.26 66,256.00

7080 · Bank Service Charges
600.236 · BANKING FEES 0.00 32.00
7080 · Bank Service Charges - Other 0.00 23.00 -23.00 75.91 213.00 -137.09 282.00

Total 7080 · Bank Service Charges 0.00 23.00 -23.00 107.91 213.00 -105.09 282.00

7100 · Insurance Expenses 0.00 2,750.00 -2,750.00 15,500.00 24,750.00 -9,250.00 33,000.00

7110 · District Board Expenses 369.56 208.00 161.56 808.36 1,876.00 -1,067.64 2,500.00

7120 · Elections Costs 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,726.60 14,000.00 -3,273.40 14,000.00

7130 · Grant Expenses 0.00 267.00 -267.00 0.00 2,399.00 -2,399.00 3,200.00
7140 · Interest Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,440.38 6,777.00 1,663.38 6,777.00

Total Managerial Expenses 7,829.98 12,734.00 -4,904.02 188,054.44 210,778.00 -22,723.56 254,165.00

Fire Prevention
6401 · Public Education 0.00 83.00 -83.00 0.00 751.00 -751.00 1,000.00

6402 · Supplies-Enforcement 0.00 235.00 -235.00 961.04 2,118.00 -1,156.96 2,823.00

Total Fire Prevention 0.00 318.00 -318.00 961.04 2,869.00 -1,907.96 3,823.00

Capital Outlay
7945 · C/O - Communicaiton Equipment 0.00 833.00 -833.00 0.00 7,501.00 -7,501.00 10,000.00

Total Capital Outlay 0.00 833.00 -833.00 0.00 7,501.00 -7,501.00 10,000.00

Contingencies
8002 · Contingencies (Funding Reserve) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 48,997.00

8003 · Volunteer Pension Contribution 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 105,876.00

Total Contingencies 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 154,873.00

Total Expense 159,094.23 214,344.00 -55,249.77 1,876,112.19 2,104,856.00 -228,743.81 3,093,443.00

Net Ordinary Income -101,500.61 -138,075.30 36,574.69 1,402,363.54 1,099,656.73 302,706.81 384,572.01

Net Income -101,500.61 -138,075.30 36,574.69 1,402,363.54 1,099,656.73 302,706.81 384,572.01

12:42 PM Wellington Fire Protection District
10/13/23 Profit & Loss Budget Performance
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Sep 23 Jan - Sep 23

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Tax Levy Revenue
4010 · PROPERTY TAXES 24,684.08 2,989,128.18
4011 · DELQ TAX & INTEREST 998.53 2,389.48
4012 · SPECIFIC OWNERSHIP 21,930.98 170,064.45

Total Tax Levy Revenue 47,613.59 3,161,582.11

Non Tax Levy Revenue
4015 · IMPACT FEES 4,826.38 38,473.17
4016 · SERVICE FEES 0.00 24,094.00
4017 · MISCELLANEOUS

4017 · MISCELLANEOUS - Other 2,680.30 18,237.05

Total 4017 · MISCELLANEOUS 2,680.30 18,237.05

4018 · DONATIONS 0.00 25,620.00
1.400.0 · REVENUE

4020 · EARNINGS ON DEPOSITS 2,473.35 10,469.40

Total 1.400.0 · REVENUE 2,473.35 10,469.40

Total Non Tax Levy Revenue 9,980.03 116,893.62

Total Income 57,593.62 3,278,475.73

Gross Profit 57,593.62 3,278,475.73

Expense
Personnel Costs

5010 · Salaries and Wages
5010 · Salaries and Wages - Other 94,861.94 1,039,811.77

Total 5010 · Salaries and Wages 94,861.94 1,039,811.77

5030 · Overtime
5030 · Overtime - Other 17,623.56 149,131.72

Total 5030 · Overtime 17,623.56 149,131.72

5025 · District Board Compensation
5025 · District Board Compensation - Other 0.00 4,800.00

Total 5025 · District Board Compensation 0.00 4,800.00

5040 · Vacation Pay/Sick Pay
5040 · Vacation Pay/Sick Pay - Other 0.00 31,752.53

Total 5040 · Vacation Pay/Sick Pay 0.00 31,752.53

5060 · Volunteer & Reserve Pay
5060 · Volunteer & Reserve Pay - Other 0.00 1,750.00

Total 5060 · Volunteer & Reserve Pay 0.00 1,750.00

5110 · Employer Taxes
5110 · Employer Taxes - Other 3,528.71 30,737.99

Total 5110 · Employer Taxes 3,528.71 30,737.99

5120 · Workers Compensation
5120 · Workers Compensation - Other 5,801.06 54,707.05

Total 5120 · Workers Compensation 5,801.06 54,707.05

5210 · Health, Dental & Visions Ins
5210 · Health, Dental & Visions Ins - Other 9,133.85 80,530.77

Total 5210 · Health, Dental & Visions Ins 9,133.85 80,530.77

5220 · Other Employee Benefits
5220 · Other Employee Benefits - Other 684.04 2,620.60

Total 5220 · Other Employee Benefits 684.04 2,620.60

5230 · FPPA Expense

12:44 PM Wellington Fire Protection District
10/13/23 Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis September 2023
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Sep 23 Jan - Sep 23

5230 · FPPA Expense - Other 12,211.56 133,392.25

Total 5230 · FPPA Expense 12,211.56 133,392.25

5240 · 457 Expense
5240 · 457 Expense - Other 1,534.76 21,377.46

Total 5240 · 457 Expense 1,534.76 21,377.46

5260 · Uniform Expense
5260 · Uniform Expense - Other -143.41 3,289.77

Total 5260 · Uniform Expense -143.41 3,289.77

5270 · Awards & Recognition
5270 · Awards & Recognition - Other 0.00 336.55

Total 5270 · Awards & Recognition 0.00 336.55

Total Personnel Costs 145,236.07 1,554,238.46

Buildings & Land
6010 · Utilities

6010 · Utilities - Other 2,306.20 33,838.14

Total 6010 · Utilities 2,306.20 33,838.14

6020 · Station Supplies
6020 · Station Supplies - Other 0.00 2,173.63

Total 6020 · Station Supplies 0.00 2,173.63

6030 · Building Repairs & Maintenance
6030 · Building Repairs & Maintenance - Other 0.00 3,000.65

Total 6030 · Building Repairs & Maintenance 0.00 3,000.65

Total Buildings & Land 2,306.20 39,012.42

Vehicles & Equipment
6110 · Firefighting Equipment

6110 · Firefighting Equipment - Other 0.00 1,142.50

Total 6110 · Firefighting Equipment 0.00 1,142.50

6120 · Fuel Expense
6120 · Fuel Expense - Other 429.86 10,526.75

Total 6120 · Fuel Expense 429.86 10,526.75

6130 · EMS Supplies
6130 · EMS Supplies - Other 0.00 1,895.65

Total 6130 · EMS Supplies 0.00 1,895.65

6140 · Vehicles Repairs & Maintenance
6140 · Vehicles Repairs & Maintenance - Other 130.35 10,535.77

Total 6140 · Vehicles Repairs & Maintenance 130.35 10,535.77

6150 · EMS & Firefighting Equip Maint
6150 · EMS & Firefighting Equip Maint - Other 0.00 1,897.93

